Honorary Earl of Shaftesbury ....

The award of the Honorary Earl of Shaftesbury was created to acknowledge the contributions of
individuals and organisations in the development of the Shaftesbury Citizenship Campus at
Burpengary. The award is presented by the Shaftesbury Citizenship Centre on receipt of money or
kind to the value of 35,000.

The following members of the Rotary Club of Pine Rivers have received the award either for their
individual efforts or on behalf of the combined efforts of our Club members.

Ian CRAIG

Keith CRAIG
Ron HEITMANN
Paul KING
Phillip MAJOR

Ken YOUNG



Paul Harris Fellowships ....

1976 Mr Donald M HAWKINS
1978 Mr Thomas W MELLERS
1981 Mr Homan O'HARA
1983 Mr Ian L CRAIG
1986 Mr John Wood (Jock) MITCHELL
1988 Mrs Marjorie E BELL
Mrs Rose Lilias CRAIG
1989 Mr Phillip MAJOR
Mr Ronald Arthur COOK
Mr Anthony Edward MARSH
1990 Mr Kenneth Garner HOOPER
1991 Mr E R DANCER
1992 Mr John F LEHMHASE
1993 Mr Paul Robert KING
1994 Mr Gary E FULTON
Mr Kenneth A YOUNG
Mr Neville Edward WILLIAMS
1996 Mr Brian HAYNES
Mrs Annette HAYNES
1997 Mr Graham CHAPMAN
1998 Mr Ronald HEITMANN
Mr Dennis J SILCOCK
2000 Mr Ian L CRAIG
2001 Mr Stewart BELL
2002 Mr Clifford G CRAWFORD
Mrs Joan McCONOCHIE
2003 Mr Kevin DAVIS
2004 Mr Geoffrey WRIGHT
Mr Thomas W MELLERS
2005 Mr Leonard ] CHAMBERLAIN
Mr Keith CRAIG
2006 Mr Alan J D STEPHENS
Mrs Sandra STEPHENS
2007 Ms Cheryl WEGENER
Mrs Jan YOUNG
2008 Mr Allen COLLISHAW (and 1996 in another club)
Mr Leigh EWART
2009 Mrs Lyn BAILEY
Mr Roy BAILEY
2010 Mr Stephen J LIMBACH
2011 Mr Gordon ALLAN

Mr James E MADSEN



2012

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
2019

Mr Brian HAYNES

Mr Leonard F DEVERALL (and 1990 in another club)
Mr Steve WANMER

Mr Paul REIS

Mr Jason GOULD

Ms Jane McMILLAN

Ms Terry VO

Mrs Sandra STEPHENS
Mr Gary E FULTON

Mr Alan J D STEPHENS
Mr Kenneth A YOUNG
Mr Greg BUSHNELL
Mrs Jane McLAUGHLIN
Mr John McLAUGHLIN
Mrs Yvonne CHAPMAN
Mr Leslie Noel PEDLER (and 2006 in another club)
Mr Ronald HEITMANN
Mr Kevin DAVIS

Mr Geoffrey WRIGHT
Mr Raymond INKPEN
Ms Patricia RILEY

Mr Raymond INKPEN



Exchange Students - outbound ....

(Unfortunately the Club has not a list of exchange students which it has sponsored for hosting
overseas. Our Club frequently nominated a student for consideration, but that student was not
always offered an exchange by the District Committee. Therefore we did not have an outbound
student each year. The following list is largely guesswork, and is certainly both incomplete and
inaccurate. It is included in the hope that we can be advised of any errors and any omissions so the
correct details can be recorded. Correct details would be appreciated.)

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975 Amanda HAWKINS Japan
1976 Beth FISCHER Newfoundland, Canada
1977 Julie McNAMARA U.S.A.
1978 Mandy FRY US.A.
1979

1980 Merryn MALE US.A.
1981

1982

1983 Tracey HOOPER U.S.A.
1984 Cathy HAMPSON Sweden
1985 Lisa DONALD Japan
1986

1987 Allan HADDITCH

1988

1989 Rachael BAUDESTAL Switzerland
1990

1991 Megan COLLIER U.S.A.
1992

1993

1994 Nina CARTER Japan
1995 Jonathan HADWEN Denmark
1996 Joanne WEAVER Finland
1997

1998

1999 Nicholas GIVEN Argentina
2000 Jesse MARKS Brazil
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006 Cameron ECKERSLEY Sweden
2007 Lana STIRLING Japan
2008

2009 Spenser GIBSON Sweden
2010

2011 Ellie ROBERTS Denmark



2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Kirsty JONES
Brooke ROBERTS

Hannah MITCHELL
Alesandra DUMLAO
Anja ANDERS
Hannah QUICK

Zoe ROETTELER

Switzerland
Germany

USA
Japan
Austria
Austria
Germany



Exchange Students - inbound ....

Hosted by the Rotary Club of Pine Rivers Inc.

1969-70
1972-73
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1978-79

1979-80
1981-82
1982-83
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1991-92
1993-94
1994-95
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20

Skip NELSON

Jack FREDERICK
Peter BLOMQUIST
Matt HANUS

Kiyoko HATTORI
Donna WILFONG
Yadi SADIRSAN
Molly McKENZIE
Troy TOMSYCK
Minyon AVENT

Tina MOLLER-KRISTENSEN
Kathryn COUPS

Tom HOOGREN
Demia LOUCKS

Irene KARASSELLOS
Anne NIEDLING
Ashleigh GEORGE
Aya TSUKAHARA
Cara McDUFF

Zoe BRADSHAW
Gerardo TABUSSO
Sandrine BUTAYE
Matthias GISLER

Christian KRUEGER
Thais de SILVA

Jonathan BOGER

U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
Japan
U.S.A.
Indonesia
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
Republic of South Africa
Denmark
Canada
Sweden
U.S.A.
Zimbabwe
Germany
Zimbabwe
Japan
Canada

Republic of South Africa
Argentina

Belgium

Switzerland

Germany
Brazil

Germany

Maria Victoria de SOUZA SILV A Brazil

Olivia MODALEN
Arthur WEISS

Noe ZELLER
Eduardo JUNQUEIRA
Antonio FLORIO
Leonard PAJUS

Silja NIKKANEN

Sweden

France

Switzerland
Brazil
Denmark
Sweden
Finland



