Honorary Earl of Shaftesbury

The award of the Honorary Earl of Shaftesbury was created to acknowledge the contributions of individuals and organisations in the development of the Shaftesbury Citizenship Campus at Burpengary. The award is presented by the Shaftesbury Citizenship Centre on receipt of money or kind to the value of \$5,000.

The following members of the Rotary Club of Pine Rivers have received the award either for their individual efforts or on behalf of the combined efforts of our Club members.

Ian CRAIG

Keith CRAIG

Ron HEITMANN

Paul KING

Phillip MAJOR

Ken YOUNG

Paul Harris Fellowships

1976	Mr Donald M HAWKINS		
1978	Mr Thomas W MELLERS		
1981	Mr Homan O'HARA		
1983	Mr Ian L CRAIG		
1986	Mr John Wood (Jock) MITCHELL		
1988	Mrs Marjorie E BELL Mrs Rose Lilias CRAIG		
1989	Mr Phillip MAJOR Mr Ronald Arthur COOK Mr Anthony Edward MARSH		
1990	Mr Kenneth Garner HOOPER		
1991	Mr E R DANCER		
1992	Mr John F LEHMHASE		
1993	Mr Paul Robert KING		
1994	Mr Gary E FULTON		
	Mr Kenneth A YOUNG		
1006	Mr Neville Edward WILLIAMS		
1996	Mr Brian HAYNES Mrs Annette HAYNES		
1997	Mr Graham CHAPMAN		
1998	Mr Ronald HEITMANN		
	Mr Dennis J SILCOCK		
2000	Mr Ian L CRAIG		
2001	Mr Stewart BELL		
2002	Mr Clifford G CRAWFORD Mrs Joan McCONOCHIE		
2003	Mr Kevin DAVIS		
2004	Mr Geoffrey WRIGHT		
	Mr Thomas W MELLERS		
2005	Mr Leonard J CHAMBERLAIN Mr Keith CRAIG		
2006	Mr Alan J D STEPHENS Mrs Sandra STEPHENS		
2007	Ms Cheryl WEGENER Mrs Jan YOUNG		
2008	Mr Allen COLLISHAW (and 1996 in another club) Mr Leigh EWART		
2009	Mrs Lyn BAILEY		
	Mr Roy BAILEY		
2010	Mr Stephen J LIMBACH		
2011	Mr Gordon ALLAN		
	Mr James E MADSEN		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Mr Brian HAYNES Mr Leonard F DEVERALL (and 1990 in another club) 2012 Mr Steve WANMER Mr Paul REIS 2014 Mr Jason GOULD Ms Jane McMILLAN Ms Terry VO Mrs Sandra STEPHENS 2015 Mr Gary E FULTON Mr Alan J D STEPHENS Mr Kenneth A YOUNG Mr Greg BUSHNELL Mrs Jane McLAUGHLIN Mr John McLAUGHLIN 2016 Mrs Yvonne CHAPMAN Mr Leslie Noel PEDLER (and 2006 in another club) Mr Ronald HEITMANN 2017 Mr Kevin DAVIS Mr Geoffrey WRIGHT Mr Raymond INKPEN 2018 Ms Patricia RILEY 2019 Mr Raymond INKPEN

Exchange Students - outbound

(Unfortunately the Club has not a list of exchange students which it has sponsored for hosting overseas. Our Club frequently nominated a student for consideration, but that student was not always offered an exchange by the District Committee. Therefore we did not have an outbound student each year. *The following list is largely guesswork, and is certainly both incomplete and inaccurate.* It is included in the hope that we can be advised of any errors and any omissions so the correct details can be recorded. Correct details would be appreciated.)

1970		
1971		
1972		
1973		
1974		
1975	Amanda HAWKINS	Japan
1976	Beth FISCHER	Newfoundland, Canada
1977	Julie McNAMARA	U.S.A.
1978	Mandy FRY	U.S.A.
1979	3	
1980	Merryn MALE	U.S.A.
1981	•	
1982		
1983	Tracey HOOPER	U.S.A.
1984	Cathy HAMPSON	Sweden
1985	Lisa DONALD	Japan
1986		1
1987	Allan HADDITCH	
1988		
1989	Rachael BAUDESTAL	Switzerland
1990		5 // -V V VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI
1991	Megan COLLIER	U.S.A.
1992		
1993		
1994	Nina CARTER	Japan
1995	Jonathan HADWEN	Denmark
1996	Joanne WEAVER	Finland
1997		
1998		
1999	Nicholas GIVEN	Argentina
2000	Jesse MARKS	Brazil
2001		
2002		
2003		
2004		
2005		
2006	Cameron ECKERSLEY	Sweden
2007	Lana STIRLING	Japan
2008		•
2009	Spenser GIBSON	Sweden
2010	•	
2011	Ellie ROBERTS	Denmark

2012 2013 2014 2015	Kirsty JONES Brooke ROBERTS	Switzerland Germany	
2016	Hannah MITCHELL	USA	
2017	Alesandra DUMLAO	Japan	
2018	Anja ANDERS	Austria	
2019	Hannah QUICK Zoe ROETTELER	Austria Germany	
	LUC KOLTTELLIK	Germany	

Exchange Students - inbound

Hosted by the Rotary Club of Pine Rivers Inc.

1969-70	Skip NELSON	U.S.A.
1972-73	Jack FREDERICK	U.S.A.
1974-75	Peter BLOMQUIST	U.S.A.
1975-76	Matt HANUS	U.S.A.
1976-77	Kiyoko HATTORI	Japan
1978-79	Donna WILFONG	U.S.A.
	Yadi SADIRSAN	Indonesia
1979-80	Molly McKENZIE	U.S.A.
1981-82	Troy TOMSYCK	U.S.A.
1982-83	Minyon AVENT	Republic of South Africa
1985-86	Tina MOLLER-KRISTENSEN	Denmark
1986-87	Kathryn COUPS	Canada
1987-88	Tom HOOGREN	Sweden
1988-89	Demia LOUCKS	U.S.A.
1989-90	Irene KARASSELLOS	Zimbabwe
1991-92	Anne NIEDLING	Germany
1993-94	Ashleigh GEORGE	Zimbabwe
1994-95	Aya TSUKAHARA	Japan
1996-97	Cara McDUFF	Canada
1998-99		
1999-00	Zoe BRADSHAW	Republic of South Africa
2000-01	Gerardo TABUSSO	Argentina
2001-02		
2002-03		
2003-04	Sandrine BUTAYE	Belgium
2004-05	Matthias GISLER	Switzerland
2005-06		
2006-07	Christian KRUEGER	Germany
2007-08	Thais de SILVA	Brazil
2008-09		
2009-10	Jonathan BOGER	Germany
2010-11		
2011-12	Maria Victoria de SOUZA SILVA	
2012-13	Olivia MODALEN	Sweden
2013-14		
2014-15	Arthur WEISS	France
2015-16		
2016-17	Noe ZELLER	Switzerland
2017-18	Eduardo JUNQUEIRA	Brazil
2018-19	Antonio FLORIO	Denmark
2019-20	Leonard PAJUS	Sweden
	Silja NIKKANEN	Finland